
.. , ,, 

• 
Routing. Slip 
FD-4 (R~. 4~28-1''7) 

To: 1 

" 
I•~ 

~Director \ FILE 

Date 10/23/68 
Butile 62-587 
LA 56-156 

Att.: MR. HENRY SCHUTZ KENSAL'? Title 
□ SAC--------'---

OASAC 

D Supv. 

D Agent 

OSE 

DIC 

occ ' .. 
RE: Los Angeles Report.· 

---'------''----"-'----'-~- ·10/10/68 . · 
D Steno 

□ Clerk -------- D Rotor #: 

'ACTION DESIRED 

D Acknowledge 
D Assign __ Reassign __ 

D Bring file 

□ Call me 
. D Correct 
D Deadline ______ _ 

D Deadline passed 
D Delinquent 
D Discontinue 
D Expedite 

□ File 
D For information 

□ Handle 
D Initial & return 
D Leads need at_tention 

D Open Case 
D Prepare lead cards 
D Prepare tickler 
D Return assignment card 
D Return file 
D Search and return 
D See me 
OSerial # _________ _ 

D Post D Recharge 
D Send to 

D Return 

---------
□ Submit new charge out SE.C-..RCHE!) 
D Submit report by ------~ 
D Type IND:X'.:D ' 

SffW\LIZED 

D Return ~lth explanation or notation as to action taken. FiLED 

Attached. are corrections per instPU.ctlons 
of the Bureau. · 1 

J. - Bureau (Enc.-l)(RM) 
~ Los Angeles 
:t\rJN.:CM~ 

(2) 
SAC WESLEY G .. GRAPP I 

. I 

I 
• I 

- .;:1 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 



PD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

• • 
FBI 

Date: 10/21/68 

Transmit the following in _____________________ _. 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L __ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: 

FROM: 

KENSALT 
(00:LA) 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

SAC, WFO (173-135) (P) 

ReWFOairtel to Los Angeles 10/10/68. 

Enclosed herewith for Los Angeles are 22 copies 
of FD-302's setting forth interviews with the following 
individuals, most of w1"'( 0

~ were guests at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68. 

(y- Los Angeles (Enc. 242)0,,'-<~ 
1 - WFO ~ , 

SEARCHED ________ INDEX 

PEC:tab SERIALIZED _.1.1."=-F'lLED-

(3) 

Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 



WFO 173-135-

On 10/14/68,.i-nquiry at Senator EDWARD KENNEDY's 
Offi-ce, Old Senate Office Building, revealed that PETER 
EDELMAN is currently abroad on a.Ford Foundation.Grant. 
~is. current address _is c/o American- Embassy, New Delhi, 
India; His itinerary may be obtail).ed from Miss SYMINGTON, 
Ford Fotu?,dation, 320.East 43rd Street,. New York, N. Y~, -
phon~ Area Code- 212-573-5000. ·rt was indicated that the 
duration of EDELMAN Is trav~l is" iridef ini te. 

In vi-ew of the above, and in view of EDELMAN' s 
recent·marriage, any additional iriqufry at New York is being 
left to· the discretion of· Los ·Angeles.· 

2· 



SUBJECT: 

CP:flONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 18~2 EDITION 
GSA Fr'MR (41 CFR) 101•11.5 • · 

UNITED STATES GO-<.NMENT. 

Me1norandu1n 
SAC, LOS ANGELES (~6-156) 

SAC, BOSTON (41.1--646) (.P) 

KENSALT 
00: Los Angeles 

• 
DATE: 10/21/68 . 

Re Los Angeles letter to Boston dated 9/16/68. 

Enclosed herewith are t;wenty-two ( 22) copies each 
. of F'D-302 1 s pertaining to interviews of the following individuals: 

Dr. JAMES V. MC 
iass 

DONALD J. G 
eominster, 

.Mr. and Mrs. JAMES S. 
ass. 

Investigation at Boston is continuing in an effort to 
locate and inte1~view other individuals who were registered at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,. during pertinent period. 

~
1Los Angeles 

'--v Boston 
JEH:maf 

-~,~ 
(Enc. 88) 

(4) 

_s~ - s~-" a·i) 
SEARCHED ____ INDEXED. . •••. 

SERIALIZED ••.. ..4.r..LFll:ED _/$./ 

I (p oc T 2 3 1968 
'O 

Etty U.S. Savings f{onds Rq,ularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

I 

I 



. ;. . 

MAY t962 EDITION , 
GSA FPMR 141 CFR) 101-11.6 , , 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 •• . 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

. TOJ,,~; 
·r'~ 
· SUBJECT: 

Memorandum. 
, ' ' 

SAC~ LOS ANGELES. 

' ' 

SAC; MINNEAPOLIS 

KENSALT . 
. (00: LOS' ANGELES) 

. . . 

:::::::) cAATE: 10/14/68 

Enclosed herewith ·are 22 copies o an FD-302 
reflecting the interview with AUSTIN •L~ · .SON • 

. _J- ~ ~ rs [_p ;,'1_MI 
SEARCHEO _______ JNDEXED. ~ 

SERIALIZED •••••• J.i:::fl[ED ;.J:,. . _, 
j tp . 0 C T 2 3 1968 

FBI - L(J~ Al\lt:iELES 

. . 

5010-108-02 • 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Pa1roll Savings Plan 



Memorandum 
TO DATE: 

SAC., LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

FRnt. :SAC., NEW YORK (44-1640) 

'1r1/ 

10/22/68 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
( 00.: LA) 

RELA letters (2) to NY dated /16/68 requesti 
interviews with Mr. and Mrs. G.. tson and _F_r_e,_d..,..;:;:G~.;:;;:.;::;.=~ 

Enclosed for.ALA are 22 copies of eac 
Mrs. George L. W tson and Mrs. Eleanor G 

- -

~:interview with 
dberg. 

Mrs. Wats. stated that her husband did not observe the 
shooting consequently no further ef'forts will be made to interview 
him. 

Mrs. Goldberg stated that her husband., Frapk Golirrg~ 
did·not observe the shooting consequently no furtherorts 
will be made to interview 1·Ihim. 

(T';;-,_ Los Angeles (56-156) (Enclosures 44)~ 
· \..:{ - New York (44-1640) . 

l 
5010-108-0t 

FLC/fc 

(4) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



I 
I 

f,i 

,, 
oi"TIONAL FORM NO. 10 ,... 

M,\Y 1862 EDITION l • • 
GSA f.~MR (41 CFR) 101-11',~~ • ' "" 

UNITED -ST AT ES GO NMENT • 
Jl;f emorandum 

TO : SAC., LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/22/68 

FRO¥zrc, NEW Y0RK ( 44-1640) 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
{00:LA) 

. ReLA letters. ( 6 to NY dated 16 68 request· interviews 
o ...--,.~~~~;;,;, .~~;,...;;,,~~ ~~--; Fran~ wen· 

Enclesed are 22 copies of D 302s containing the 
results of interviews with each of the above. 

1'.i)- Los Angeles (56-156) {Encls. 132, 
2 - New York (44-1640) · 

FLC/fc 

(4) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayroU Savings Plan 



... 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
5010-104 • 

UNITED STATES aov9NMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10 / 2 2 / 6 8 

: SAC, SEATTLE ( 89-62) (RUC) 

UBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES 

Re Los Angeles airtel to San Francisco, 9/9/68; 
San Francisco airtel to Seattle, 10/7/68. 

Attached hereto are(22) twenty-two copies o,; an 
FD-301 reflecting interview with WILLIAM H. BEM, plus· the 
photograph furnished by Mrs. ROBERT RAWLINS~of Littlerock, 
California. 

-~ 'f',\.__\\\..., 
~Los Angeles (ENC. 23) 

1-Seattle 
VPC:ms 
( 3) 

SEARCHED -JNDEX 
SERIALIZED •••• ~FILED 

0CT2 419 

' _, 
·• 



F_D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

• • 
FBI 

Date: 10/21/68 

Transmit the following in ---------=----c------,--,-----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ____ ·_A_;I_R_T_E_L __ 
· (Priority) I ·.c-

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -~ - - - L - - - - - - - -

· TO: DIRECTOR 

FROM: SAC; J1CKSON (56-94) (P) 

KENSALT 
(00: · LOS ANGELES) 

There is enclo ed an LHM setti.ng forth information 
furnished by telepho e from a female describing herself 
as Miss SUBRINA D When calling .the Jacksa:i Office, 
she spo e witnSE J. BENNY CROSBY. 7he Agent whom she 

--~ talked with at ·1oxi, Miss., is SA JA'MES J. FIEES. 

During all of these calls, the caller did not seem 
normal and made vague rambling remarks about bPing · 
'fearful of injury from unknown persons. She failed to 
make an appearance which she made only after extensive 
urging. 

Mobile and Birmingham should search their files 
for the name SUBRINA DUBLE and furnish .any positive 
information to Los Angeles. If opportunity presents itself 

.Ja:ck~di\ will interview DUBLE. ' 

-3 - Bureau (Encs. 3) . 
~os Angeles (56-156) (Encs •. 22)JJr­

l Birmingham (Encs. 1) (Info) 
1 - Mobile (Encs. 1) (Info) 
l - Jackson 

JJF/pac 
(8) 

Approved: ----------- · · Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

. . 



10/24/68 

AIRTEL AIR MAIL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62e587) 

FROM: SAC, LOS .ANGELES (56•1.$6) (P) 

SUBJECT: JtENSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES) 

Re: SUBRIHA DUBLE 

Re Jackson ai~tel· 10/21~ · · 

!he name ot SO'BRIHA npLR ie unknown to Los .Angeles. 

All information developed trom indices eearch at 
Mobile and Bimingham and any additional 1ntormat1on from 
Jackson should be furnished to Loa Angeles. 

3 "" Bureau (AM) f 
2 • Biraingham. (AH) /4 
2 • Jackson (56•94)(AM) _ 
.2 -. Mobile (AM) 

i( -,f)"!I Los Angeles 
,,-·llJN:OM 

(11) 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY tBe.2 EDITION 
GSA F<li,IR (4~ cFaj 101-11.5 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO z: SA~, ~OS Angeles 

FROM : Director, FBI 

DATE: 10/22/68 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

5010-108 

RE: INTERVIEW OF GUESTS AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL 

With reference to Rafael B Mares and Family 
ADO. A nsa, Pan American 
Ca~le ccidente, Q.T.A. Mara, 
Caracas, Prados D~leste 
Venezuela 

The-Bureau has no facilities for conducting inves­
tigation at Venezuela. Advise Los Angeles Police Department 
and indicate __ whether additional_efforts should be made through 
State Department channelse 



TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

SAC, NEW Y0RK (44-1640) 

KENSALT 

• 
DATE: 10/25/68 

Re Los Angeles letter to New ·York dated 
10/17/68,. requesting interview of Mr. 'WI,, DUMBR0W, 
CBS News Division., 524 west 57th Street, New York, 
New York. 

WFO teletype t0 Eureau and several offices 
dated 6/18/68 requested Philadelphia to interview 
WALTER DOMBROW of CBS:~, -· 

New York airtel to Bureau containing photographs 
from BILL EPPRIDGE of 11Life 11 Magazine lists 
WALTER D!!,BROW;, a CBS Cameraman in the photos. 

I • 

Los Angeles letter to New York dated 9/16/68 
requested New York to interview WALTER DOMBROW, 524· 
west 57th Street, NYC (which is CBS)~ "'":"' 

Los Angeles.airtel to NY dated 9/24/68 states 
that WALTER DOMBROW of CBS was int~rviewed in Philadelphia. 

In view of the fact that W. DUMBROW of CBS 
NewSDivision, 524 West 57th Street, New-York., New York, 
is probably a misspelling of D0MBROW, no further 
efforts are being made by NY to .'interview w. DUMBROW1 •. 

.Aos Angeles 
(l~New York 

FLC:jrf' 
( 4) 

l 
5010-108-01 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



• 
SAC, CHICAGO 10-24-68 

SAC, SPRINGFIELD· (44-568) 

KENSALT 
·00: LOS ANGELES 

Re Los Angeles letter·to Springfield, 
requesting investigation re Mr •. and M · C"l,,,rrrnra 

c/o Sunny·Decker, Morrison avel, 4 West 4th 
Rockford, Illinois. · 

Copies of relet ~nd enclosures forwarded Chicago 
inasmuch as Rockford locat~d within that division. 

2~ - Chicago (Encs. 4) . · 
(i}- Los Angeles (Info.) 
1 - Springfield 
JLB:VLS 
(4) 



F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI :-!, 

Date: 10/25/68 

Transmit the following in -----------------------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ ___________________ ___, 
(Priority) I 

-------------------------------- ---------------L-------

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

SAC, PITTSBURGH (44-583) -P­

KENSALT 
(OO: LOS ANGELES) 

Re Los.Angeles letters to Pittsburgh dated 9/16/68. 

LEAD 

PITTSBURGH 

AT PITTSBURGH, PA. (ALLEGHENY COUNTY) 

Will continue efforts to locate Mr. and Mrs. 
R. W. RATCLIFFE, 307 Veri Street. 

mLos Angeles (Enc ls. 66) ~ r}­
Y-Pi ttsburgh 

WLC/djk 
(4) 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per:...,· _____ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 



• 
Memorandum 

LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10-24-68 

RICm,iOND (62-2248) -P-

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

l 
5010-108 

RE: N. G. NILSSON, 
KALALL POSTON 
4 Lake Drive 
Woodbridge, Virginia 
(Telephone: 494-3493) 

Re Richmond airtel to Los Angeles, 10-7-68. 

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division are }Q. 
copies of -302 reflecting an interview with Mrs. 
CHARLES 

r. POSTON was not readily available due to 
his out-of-town employment and Mrs. POSTON was interviewed 
since she stated she was familiar with all of her husband's 
relatives. 

tf) - Los Angeles 
2 - Richmond 
JWE:jll 
(4) s-ro -1 s-ra ~391 

S&Mf8 I .JNOfKEOJJ'.JL 
SFRU'tl\18) l'L-fllED.--= 

OCT 2 8 1968 
fi;~I-LUS Al~ijtl.i$ 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
r: _ _J 



OPTIONAL.;fORM NO. 10 ·•· 501().105 • , MAY-1062-lt:DITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED ST ATES GOVER MENT •• 
Memorandum 

TO . SAC,, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DAT,E: 10/24/ 68 

FROM "SA FREDRICK E .. BECKER 

SUBJECT: KENS ALT 
00: Los Angeles 

Re WFO airtel to Los Angeles dated 10/11/68. 

On 10/18/68 the registration·records of the Ambassador 
Hotel, 3400 West Wilshire Boulevard, were reexamined in an 
effort~t obtain additional information rega~ding STEVE 
ISENBE · who was registered at the Ambassador Hotel as a 
membe of the KENNEDY CAMPAIGN. PARTY at the time of the 
Senators assassination. 

A review of the registration records fail to reflect 
any further information regarding ISENBERG and no information 
regarding ISENBERG's employment or residence was requested by 
the hotel because he was part of the KENNEDY party and the· 
KENNEDY campaign paid the entire bill. 

Attached are zerox copies of the only material in the 
possession of the hotel that makes any mention of ISENBERG. 

1- Los Angeles 
(56-156) 

FEB/feb 
(1) 
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CLER~/ / . FOLIO 
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··. R_EGISTRATION CARD 
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,:•· 

-·,, ,: . 
.·t·· •. 

,,:.· 

:.:'-'•, 

. :1·, 
•'·l-

14590 
CITY Br. 

\: •'., -----1---=ST=AT-'-"E"--: -------~--------,-----,--'---I 1,::,: GROUP I R. I C.R. I N._R. _ :W~!JN~_:-:iUM 
t. FIRM: ··----- ----

MEMO. DATE EXPLANATION\ , . CHARGES CREDITS 

1 MAY29-68 ALET -

----,~ MAY29-68 'DIST· -
~---,~ MAY29-68 HONE -
____ ,__4_ MAY29-68 'DIST -
-----1----

5
--1 MAY29.f>8 •••• 

----.-,~HAY29-68 •••• 
----1_7__ HAY29-68 eoeo 

8 MAY'.3O-68 ft.DR. -

-
--· 

9 HAY 0-68 TR.DR. -
-----'-----1---

1 0
----i MAY O-68 PHONE -

-"-'-----I 1 f 
12 
13 

14 

15 

1 6 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

HAY'.3O-68 OOH ee•• · 
MAY'.30-68 MTAX 00•• 
HAY'.3O-68 PHONE·•••• ~ 
HAY'.3O-68 ESTR. •••• va 
HAY'.31-68 101ST -
MAY'.31-68 ESTR. -
HAY'.31-68 'DIST 
HAY'.31-68 
HAY'.31-68 

--

* 7.1~ 
* 1.5~ 
* 0.18 
• 3.85 
* 16.00 
* 0.80 
• 0.21.J 
• Z.50 

CR'C • 2.50 
* 1.08 

"'16.00 
* 0.80 
irr. 02~ 

Ctt 6.37 
* 1.29 
* 657 
* l9:3 \' . 
* 2.50 
* 0.38 

BAL. DUE 

• • 
• 

* -52.87 
* 5921' 

60.53 
67.10 

* - 68.03 
•• 
* 

70.53 
70.91 

PICK-UP 

I AGREE MY PERSONAL LIABILITY SHALL NOT BE . · 
WAIVED IN THE EVENT OF NON-PAYMENT OF THIS BILL. 

. AMBASSADOR HOTEL 
LOS ANG~LES, CALIFORNIA 

GUESTS RENDER 

ROOM No: 

1-=S=IG:..:.cNc..;.AT'--CU.:.C.RE=:-------------,---~-~----1·· ~~LELO;;: ______ c_-c ____ ,.;___ __ 

CHARGE TO: 
CARD NO ______ co, _____ _ 

ADDRESS: PAYMENT ON DEPARTURE 

:_:t',;I 
_·-:,':\1_,_;#. ,.:J' 

.. ,.·. 
C : •:, 

:_•.'-_.-·:. 

:._".-_-:, -'·: ._ 

·.-.. : 
~-~-.: : t 



·,>1; 
.'. -~; ·, 

\;. ___ .--. --;.--.... -. -, -\ --------· --- -- --~--------~---~---_-. -----------_ -,--------------~.-:,,i ·.7/;iJ 
_"t ~ -~ ~-J· ... 



,,, -,:',, 

... ·c .,. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

HAY'.31-68 L 'oISl: -
MAY'.31-68 ROOM' es•• 
HAY'.31-68 RMTAX •ci•• 
MAY'.31-68 PHONE 0 e•• -

·-'----+--t--6----< MAY'.31-68 RESTR. H H ·• 

7 MAY'.31-68 RESTR. HH -

8 

9 

10 
~----]~ 

·1 1 

12 

13 

14 -----, 
15 

16 

17 

18 

JUN-1-68 L 'NDRY 
JUN-1-68 L1DIST - ... ,. JUN-1-68 L1DIST -
JUN-1-68 L

1

DIST -
JUN-1-68 ROOM •o•o -
JUN-1-68 RMTAX •o•• - . 
JUN-1-68 PHONE eoeti -=­
JUN-2-68 L'DIST - . 
JUN-2-68 L'oIST --:­
JUN-2-68 RESTR. -
JUN-2-68 RESTR. -

----1 
1 9 JUN-2-68 ROOM •cee -

-----t-2_o_1 JUN-2-68 RMTAX •~H -

~~/0 
21 

22 

L 
* 1.06 
* 16.00 
·* 8.80 
* 0.21.t 
* 0.75 

· C• 1.67 
· * 10.20 
• 3.69 
* 1.10 
* 0.55 
* 16.00 
* 0.80 
* 0.2~ 
* 0.78 
··* 5.06 
D• 12.7.9 
D• 5.35 
* 16.00 
* 0.80 

I AGREE MY PERSONAL LIABILITY SHALL NOT BE 
WAIVED IN THE EVENT OF NON-PAYMENT OF THIS BILL. 

GUESTS 
SIGNATURE: 

CHARGE TO: 

ADDRESS: 

,·.,, 

* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
* 

. PAYMENT ON DEPARTURE 

~ / r 

---------c~----=--i------------------.-,--,.1-;~.-::-i,--;~f~ 



. ,,. . 
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--~-:. ... : 

'. : .· 9/24/68 

li.IRTEL AIR- t!AIL 

TO : . SAC, LOS AUGELLS 

FROM • . SAC, SEATTLB (87-12200) (P) 

SUBJECT: UNSUB; aka 
Carl H. Goldste· 

RE: My airtel dated9/~3/68. 

Fo:r: your information, Spokane, Washington, Police 
Department' Detecti:ve LOUIS MOSS lias advised that Unsub has 
recently cashed another of the introductory checks he 

· obtained at the Manito Branen, Old National Bank at a 
Standar il Co. Station at 3rd nd Cedar in Spokane. 
Unsub s driving a Ponti&c Fi ebird; California License 
,y,;;:.....,_:;,::.~ Wllich Spokane .PD .b-as determined from DMV Sacramento, ·· 

.... gistered to ttCECELIA GO TEIN, 8618 Whitworth Drive, . ·. 
LA /0". · Legal owner s 1 R public ationa.1 ·-Bank of Ca~ifornia, 
6320 San Vicento Blvd., LA O'',." 

Unsub has bean i entified as having recently 
frequented Pla fair Racec:i' urse in Spokane, and· there he 
cashed a $50 counter c ~ -awn on the Spokane account he 
oponed. lie remarked to employees of the Spokane bank and 
at the race. rack that ho.h~d been on the staff of former­
Senator R ERT F. KENNEDY and'witnessed KENNEDY's assassination. 

MES , Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau agent at 
. Playfa · , has made inquiry of his agency· at Los Angeles and 
_accord !ng to Detective MOSS, has been advi.sed that the Special 
· Division of the Los Angeles Police .Department investigating · . 
KENNEDY-'s assassination, observed an individual matching 
unsub's description hanging around the hospital where KENNEDY 
died ~ut ho was not ident.ified then. ~&,,..h'b:- tfl,3f$-

G:)_ Los Angeles ref;€ )_ -~◄.t~_: __ c-,------,. ~1 J 
~ - Seattle · ·. ,:-;-:~~-~-:-;i-~=:-~·:;i:>::.J -If!/.· 
JDJ/vao . -_ a I? I c~, '·' ,-f l'IA .,':/ '.• __ /J---- \ 
(4) f o_7/_r-1 . ..,. _, . :- ~~: _.· ~ :, 

0 . :..,·:n ., __ ,1 .i·.: ;t;·r : 1_.-~> _ -~\ 

1>~/4 . . . ,,;, .· ,4~..:_-;a"-Jf!-;J 
. fa 51-1.rc.~;l,~<if. 



• 
Memorandum 

To , t SAC, LOS ANGELES ~56•156) 

F, ~~ ALBANY (175-12) (RIJC) 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

DATE: 10/23/68 

00: LOS ANGELES 

Re Los Angeles letters to Albany dated 9/16/68. 

l 
5010-108 

st - /.s'0 -.t3'11 
INDEX 

sEARCHED--
SERIAI-IZEo£e__..-:-FI L 

OC1281 
FB1 .LOS A 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

GSA FPMR (41 a'R) 101-11.8 ,:), 
MAY 1NZ EDITION • 

UNITED STATES G ERNMENT?,,l,:=-"?! 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES . (56-156) - DATE: 10/2Ll/68 

, 
SUBJECT: 

sAc, sT. Louis (44-782) c RvC) 

KENSALT 
OO:LA 

Re LA let 9/16/68. · 

Enclosed to LA are 22 copies (c 
ing interviews wit~tMi s ROSEMARY'-fu:~m,~m7 

~~::..---H..- and Mr. FRAljCIS VJ: 

/;O Los Angeles (enc.oJin 
o/- St. Louis 

EMM/lep 
(3) 

I 

FD-3oj.s re­
Miss JANE 

~5· 0 - 15 & tA3?$' 
SEARCt.lED---lNDfXEDar£,..... / 
SERMUlED 11g1tro.__..e..... 

OCT 2 8 1968 
Hsi-LOS A,llbt.t- ~ 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payrotl Savings Plan 
!5010-108 
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·_-: .' 

• C 

1 , - .. , ~:: 
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~ :. ' 

' . 

.. 'KENSAU BE: -·# . . ; . 
' ·Mr •. -Deriek ckse~ Itadio·sta:tion C~BA, Ottaw~, 

, _ Canada-; -on 10/14/68 -advised. t.hat ·t·he;·ca-ptione.d individual,­
- . · ..: · _a .re.tired Unit~ s~a.tes Post-.Qf:fice cam~J.oyee,. bas· a·llegec;\ ~ 

· ·:- · that she has been denied' _proper hospita;t. ~eatment while .. · 
-in Canada be~use of undue influence and ,pr~ssure, ·:rrom · . 
_Ame~•ican ·auth9rities. · · , ... •·. · ·---: - . • :-: · ·: - · -- _ .. · 

_ _ . -According -to J.tr. ·Cbese; Yrs·~:_. 'F.ogel ~sti1t~s that .. · ... 
. • although she bas· been admit.tad tq .. Canadiao.· .hospitals :for- _ 
;medical tr4;mtment: whicll she· desperately ,nee¢a_·-she·· is very- .. 
soon forced from th°" ~ospitals. because· of United State$. 
pressu~e possibly from t;he. FBI_~- CIA -,;,r other _such ag~ncy.­
:Jf.rs. _Fogel appa~nily claims ·she-~as,vital informaticn-·cQn• · 
cern;lng c;ertai~ investigations Qf' criminal_ activity in. t:he 
lJni~ed States includin1i-. the · case o:t .S1rlum · Sirhan, the . · 
.al.lege4 · m~der'1)r pf Bobert F. · Kenn~y, . and 't.bat she is 
·being d~nied »ro.per· tr.eat.men~ i~. or~er -to 1'eep -he:r quiet 

_. i;pn<;ern~og such .mat~eJ:$ • .- · · · ... 

·_ - - --11r • . Chase vas ·adyised:::t~t ·· certainly tile. :FJ3I · ~as ·_ . C,: --
.not involved in, any inv.estiga.tive activJ:ty tn Canada ~nd _ ·. · ; . ,, 
woald _ctn"-tainly not r).epriv~ a l')ers<>n from proP(!r hospital 
·<;:are . Be_ $tate4 that he fy.ll_.y .understood .that -this would· 

· _ be true. au.reau :file~. show that firs:. Fogel is an obvious 
· -mental case;. a self•a~t'ted homosexuali ·has e.laimed to · 

Jiave applied · fo:r and been refused_ -politic·a1 ~sylum. in. · .. , 
Israel, Canada, ail~ Auatfalµ~ and -has· made numer~s uo:fou0:<ied _ 

·a'llegat:lons.against variOUS:·Government agen(:ies and -ind:Lvidual$ • 
.Abov.e·_ is :for inf.ormation ~ . · -· __ . -· · 

(_;J • LQs Ang~le$ . . · ·_-. -- · · • · . · · ·. . ·_ ·. . ;°r1~i~1s6·~ 1s~Z~ . 
. _. .. , _--_- __ l)}J_ . __ Q.,,_,,_-_

11
,:_ l)1 .. __ · SEARCHED:·----_. l~D_ 

t' . : SERIAL! ,_ ·. -
·- -· _.,·ocT2. 5 19 



;,OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101•11.8 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO :: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

FRO~, HOUSTON (175-12) (P) 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

DATE: 10/22/68 

5010-108 

{ 00: LA) 

ReLAlets to HO, 9/16/68 concerning ROY c. LIFF 
and family, Box 3348, Houston, Texas and HER MANN, 
5915 Fondren.Road, Houston, Texas. 

. ' . -

Enclosed for Los Angeles Office are 22 copies 
each of FD 302s regarding ipterview_with ROY c. ELIFF 
and interview of HERBERT SELIGMANN. 

(2°:)_ Los Angeles (Enc:..44'j~· ... 
2 - Houston 
FWW/sjm 
(~J 

SEARCHED _____ INDEXED 

SERIALIZED ·····-··~ -- - -· 

1 OCT 2 G 1968 
( b FBI - LOS ANGELES 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



TO 

;--/ .., OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

MAY 1962 EDITION I • ~;.;~;:~~CF;;~;ES GO ~RNMENT 
Memorandum 

SA~ LOS ANGELES (56-156~ 

SAC, BOSTON ( 56-,73) ( P) 

KENSALT 
(00: LA) 

DATE: 10/23/68 

Re NORMAN JACQUES, Sute Senator from R.I., 
16 Comstock St., Pawtucket, R.I. 

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies o ai FD 302 
pertaining to the interview with NORMAN JA UES. 

On 10/1#/68, L. JOSEPH 
P.D. advised confidentially tht RMAN JACQUES, Rhode . 
Island State Senator for Pawtuck~, R.I. has been active 
in politics during the past few yEa>s. He sn:ted that he 
unsuccessfully rari for a congressional seat and has 
bucked the Democratic Party in Pawtucket, Rhode Island. 
He stated tht JACQUES has been suspected of being tn:Qolved 
illicit activities with regards to·young children. He 
stated that JACQUES does not have a· Job ·but seems to 
gain his living by association with 'odd balls". 

Lieutenant BARRY stated that JACQUES in his 
opinion is a p~blicity hound who would do anything to 
get his name in the n·ewspapers and in front ·of the public 
eye. 

.News Director, WEAN Radio St:tion, 
enc~ .. ~~~l~a~n~d~,lii"'advised on 10/16/68, that JOHNY+ 

a senior at rovidence College was working for his 
sta ion on a part time basis and was an eye witness to the 
sho ting of Senator KENNEDY in Los Angele·s, California. 
Mr. MC KENNA advised that KENNY took photographs at the 
scene but the photographs were poor quality. 

Mr. MC KENNA related thct KENNY gave an interview 
with him for radio which was taped several days 
shoot in~. I 51.J2. o~"f-~oen 

,,;.;,»7'"""-~o, hoS'/h1tJ(/lr:::.r f7 / .,...0,.., __ ,.,...,.. \\"' \,,<t,O 

(<L_..,~~> .l]Jha?Slfo (Enc .'--22) ~ <?,V..-\$0---j,.,~' , ..... <o 
2 - Boston s"if' ~\~ ~ \~v '=>,..,-// 
MPC : a lb ~,-;.J'•' C) ~~ '--~\ . 
(4) ~ ~->-

5010-108 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

\ 

0 



• 
BS' 56-.73 

MC KENNA described JACQUES as 11 a phony" who was 
an eye witness to the shooting until he was told of the 
e,x,is·tence of Mr. KENNY. · 

LEAD 

BOSTON 

AT PROVIDENCE, R.I., Will interview KENNY. 

2. 



TO 

FROM 

Memorandum 
DATE:'10/24/68 : /Sr, LOS ANGELES (50-156) 

'\v ' 
(fk , NEW YORK (44-l640) 

. KENSALT 

. (0O:LA} 

ReLA letters (2) ~ NY 10/17/6~ 2equesting NY to 
interview Mr. J. Digm¥l_and D. Burk~ at American 
Broadcasting Corp. (ABC). 

Inquiry at ABC, New York, NY reveals that John Digna/ 
is a regularly em~oyed ABC soundman in &os Angeles and­
that Dennis Burks_ is a free lance assistant cameraman 
who operates in he Los Angeles area. 

The whereabouts of Di~an and Burkson can be determined 
by contacting Bill McSher,r.y~ Bureau Chief of News, ABC News 
Office, Los Angeles, Calif. telephone #NO 3-9676. 

LA conduct interviews with Dignan and Burkson. 

,,i>l-/v-i ~I 0 tJ1 ~ ~J - , , / £/ t1 
.Lerl_ y(}~3or kW Jlj,vj/;l d--

(J_ Los Angfies (56-156) 
f - Nww York (4&-1640) 

FLC:tfc 

(!b) 

s i - 1 _:;- '2 -~j rr 
I SEARCHED.---,..INDEXED •..•••••••.. 1 
I srn1N1zrn ..... 1.i.Z .. mrn ___ /lt.VIJ .. 

Oc -1· 2 " 1crs '..Ju ,,;J'] 

FBI - LU0 M1\iCiELES 

'C) ·-/1.I.VI/Wi-2 . 1 ~~-, 
. 

5010-t0S-01 , 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



TO 

·sUBJE_ 

l 
5010-108 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 

' 
/. 

MAY 111112 EDITION • 

~;;~;;~~ ~;~;ES GO""RNMENT 

Memora,ndum 
SAC,. LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

SAC,. NEWARK (~4-872) (RUC) 

KBNSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES) 

DATE: 10/23/68 

Re-Los Angeles letter to Newark dated 9/16/68. 

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies each of 
the following: 

FD-302 re THOMAS J,,. DE Llm·-·c III . =r· -
FD-302 re A.·. RJLF 
FD-302 re ,!!CHARD Et,"'~_ 

FD-30'.I re RICIIABD #,w.z -
FD-302 re !,_ICHARD J,._~IB 

FD-302 re ANDREW Vr,. CAH~L =w7 
FD-302 re,:!OBN Ti. MC,

0 
~.J.i~~ 

I -
FD-302 re DAVID A:LB,~L 

I 
InvestigatiYe I sert re efforts to locate 
Miss F,. Sl;MONI S;;. 

~$_6 - /5' 1:,-,;tfob 
~'.:ARCHED ............ INDEXED.I.!).:£. 

ci/- tos Angeles (Enc. 198°/ 
1 - Newark 
BBR/jz 
(3) 

SERIALIZED.J.1..-.FltED ........ ~ •. 

OCT 2 51968 
FBI - LOS ANGELES 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) • • ,,. 

FBI 

Date: 10/23/68 

Transmit the following in ----------=c----,----------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ------=-A=-=IR=T=E=,L'--________ A-=IR::..::.._cMA::....::....::.=IL=---________ ___J 

(Priority) I 

-------------------~----------------------------L------- -

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44~684) P 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LA 

Re Los Angeles letter to Baltimore, 9/16/68. 

Enclosed for the investigative assistance of 
New York and WFO is one copy each of.re letter. 

Re: 

, T CY 
7735 01 Georgetown Roaci' 
Bethesda, Maryland 

Referenced communication furnished above 
listed individuals among others, who were to be inter­
viewed as set forth in that communication. 

On 10/18/68 CARMEN VENCg-1,M.P. Travel Agency 
7735 Old Georgetown Road, Betheiiri.a, Maryland advised she 
knew no one having the above names. 

On 10/22/6e VENCIL advised that in checking 
records that she discovered that B. MOORE of Metro Media 
News, Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 
(244-5151) was booked 5/15/68 for travel to and stay 
at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles from 5/30/68 to 
6/7/68. Metro Media also made a booking for an , 
unnamed employee for 6/3/68 through 6/7/68. This was · ~ 
done, as employee had not been decided upon by Metro __ . ..- . · 
Media. It was her opinion above three individulas \-. ~ -/:) ~-~ 
were Metro Media employees. SEARCHED-INDEX·D 

0 - Los Angeles 
2 - New York (Enc. 1) 

ge 

2-: WFO (Enc. 1) 
1 -. Baltimore 

SERlAUW>~D:.i---+--=-
0 CT 2 ~ 196'.l 

FBI-LUS ANGEL ·s i 
\/ 

Sent _____ ·_ M Per -------+-



• 
BA 44-684 

REGULY advised 10/17/68 he had been _interviewed 
approximately one week ago by special agents of the FBI at 
WFO. 

Re: 
urt . 
Maryland 

Baltimore, through available directories 
were not able to locate above individual or any such 
address. This was searched using various possibilities. 

Above ROBERT J. REGULY, Toronto Star, advised· 
10/21/68 that he knew of a COHEN, whom he believed to 
have the first.name RICHARD who was employed by the 
Black Star Picture Agency and be ieved to be in the 
Washington, D. c. area. He met his individual, a 
photographer, at the ALFRED MITH memorial dinner)· 
New York, New York, I 

11502 New ort Mill 
10/23/68 that Black 
New York, New York. 
BLACK. 

LEAD: 

NEW YORK OFFICE 

tos 
vised 
yin 

CHARD COHEN is known to Mrs. 

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK 

Contact Black Star Picture Agency·re RICHARD 
COHEN to determine if he was registered at Ambassaaor­
HefteI during pertinent period and where he can be 
located for interview as requested in re letter. 

2 



• 

BA 44-684 

WFO 

AT WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Contact Metro Media, Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. 
or appropriate press source to locate B. MOORE, J. POLLACK, 
and S. NELSON for interview. 

3 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

ANTONIO ALBIZO ORTIZ 

This. document contains neither 
recommendations nor conclusions of 
the FBI. It is the property of 
the Ftll and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents a·re not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

W ASHINGTO~ 25, D. C, 

September 30, 1968 

On .August 21, 1968, .a. confidential source abroad 
advised that he had verified that AlffOKIO ALBIZO ORTIZ ia 
.knOYll. a.t Avenida Emilio .ca,:1•.anza 87, -.xieo 13, ur. Be 
eaid he learned t.rora individuals at this address that .ALBIZO 
is• Mexican Qf humble origin and, apparently, liM1ted 
talents who 1• the l.«tader of the mem.ber• of the 'federaeion 
de Org.anlzacio.nes Popularn (FOP) in the 16th Eleeto.ral 
.District. In this work, he de11.ls with. those, wh~ need some 
social service and pa.rticipatton. in coute'rences which are 
given to aid the •e1llb-ers regarding problems of th$:lr work, 
health, ~ducation, and welfare. The source learnea that 
meetings. of this type J\r~ held t'wice a week at this addx-ess. 
The source was not able to. determine the ex.act r~sidence ot· 
AlffOlfIO ALBIZO ORTIZ. and the per•ons interviewed stated 
that they had not notioed anything obviously lacking in his 
mental fa,eulties. 

On Sept:em.ber 27, 1968., a •eco.nd ~on:fidential source 
ab.road. ad-,ised th.at ho had spoken wit!l more tha:1 twenty 
individuals concernina .AlffOlfIO ALBIZO ORTIZ and had learned 
that he. is also know.n as AITOifIO ABBIZU ORTIZ. Be ia siug:le 
and those inter·vtelYed a.greed that he is about thirty-two 
years old but has some gray hair .• 

~ ldJ'IHOl1TT DIAMID,_. 
.. M1IOMl\11C OOCLASSR-lCA110<UDI 
~~7,111!!!5!'89_ 

• C~l. 
GROUP 1 

Excluded from automatic 
downgrading and 
declassification 
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. . 
ANTOlUO .ALBIZO-,-ORTJ;~-- . - • .. :_ ·:.-. ;~~- lr • 

. - =- . . . - '·~·... . -· ·_ "':: j -: • • • ' :, 

.._ : , I ••• , • _.,. • ,' • : ~-{-~: .,-i~-~ _ • ., • _. .•· 

. 'The .se~ond ~ourcei':toU~d the-:·.o~fices -~f the: FOP - ' 
· - of t~t;, :Fedetal_, .District -at: Lucern~ .·_557 \Cotonia, Juar:ezi: Max!eif,; . . 

:;_- ,,: D;F-. ,- -Another organization:·,at :-t!i::i.s·:·saniii -.~duress is -La·-Con:.:.. ._, · ·,, ... ·· •,.,­
- .. fed~rac:ion .Nacion.al de\Qrgan~acione~~::Popu'lares·"-(CNOP). w4i~b.- .. < .. ~. · .. 

· .·• oper~t~s on. a. _nati~n.wide ba~is~ '·- .. ~_Thia J:t~~<l .$f ·CNO~; .l,ic ... -~ <· .. · .... 
JUdENEZ.:DEL :PBADO,:-_:stated>t!iai. he._:ciid_ -1:19·t. know ANTO~l0·.AU3IZO';· · · ·•: 

• - - • , •• , .: 

0,i~~: top ~ffici~1 ~ !~Q~,: _--;~.of-~ ---c~os .· A~MA~, ,_ - -
stated· -that -ne did .not 'know-AlBIZo~· .. :.· · .· .- · . : - -- · : . 

. .. :. . . .,. .~ . . . . ·, ...... . ,, . 

_ __ . ·. --· ·'irore-·:_tha~- tw;1 ~~-- ~mplo~;;a;;- ,:~ere . qtiestiQ~~d _i~- :: thEi., -
·: ·FOP:. offl.ee an~,; finally, one· -.of :tJJ.em.: :qa~:d· ·that he, .d~d -kliovr 
-AtBiZO liut t_hat' .'ALBlZO -was· -npt one · o:f. · the_ .of.f':ice personnel·,- ; · 

_ · · and not. ·a regulfil:'. ·employ~~ bu~ waef one; /9f ·tne •ny thotts2:n(t~-
-.- wl1.o- werk a~ -j_~~~equent ·1nt~rvii~s. ~qr_ thi~\-Qrganization • .' ·.: _____ -'.--

, . . . . . ·~ ·The :·-s~bn~. aourc~.-:.~~~u~tetf ,iqquiry in . the. neighbo~_:' -:· . 
hood o~- -Av~nida: Emilio Carranza: 87; · ·.Afe.xic:o- + 3" DF ,. Jtncr 4,eter-,._ _. · 

, -min~d that .ALJ3IZO works two days ,each:'v,ee~ :for- a_Mr.: SANCHEZ:..-_ . -.- ,._. : 
.. __ -rvho maintains- an of:fic·e-:.at this -addresrif.abd lives -at . , ._. 

, . -. .;lmilic, C~r_anz~ ~l •.. _ .The .sourfe. :stated tli.-at .SANCBE'Z ~s J.n _. - _ 
t_lie business .of hancllitig -land sal~s and- . that. the -off iQe. is•.- . . -. - · 

_. ..- ~ery ;U.nke~pt. . It -has -ll -crude, . u11patn-ted.; ,. wooden. t_able :for - :, .• 
: a d.o~. :and ben~h~s- -of unpaint~d. wc;toc; wller.e. working ·peJiple -· , 
"·. w~i t 'while _-.tryi~g to· ·nuy :1~nd·,. _· .,. . ,- .' · · - .:: . _ -... : . · - ,. _, 

. . --. . :n~t~ .- &\NC~ :~r.l his::~dau>{t~teit:~.tat~; :that· they ·. .. . " .. 
- aid. not·. know -the address: of ALBIZO · .and --described '1-lim_ as· a . 

.. Bohem~an who has. no fixed :residence- and-- stays _part of t;he __ 
_ .- time ·td-::tiie:fhorae/oi-~one f~:i,eni(<a.nd.·o.the~-times with other: 

_ · friends. They ~~<.i he._ is a. personabl.fY ··yc~ng man who -is 
- . truJ1;-t\~orthy -~-rid ~ ;good-_work~r ·but_. tha.t tie- has i4eas -which.· : 

are. :;;omewl'lat .str.ange. - Thay -said. he: ha$' the- ha.bit pf always · -
·te.l.ling· t:ttings which originate in:; l-tls -own fantasy and. they 

. , consider. him· a _little u.nb~lanced- ~entally·;bu.t not to ~b43 . 
. -ext.ant that he _wQtud· be -harmftt1·.to 9tbel's •. :They_ said frt-· is . · . 
. · ·e~a.ct1y· because (,),f t.he fantastic tales Wbieh .he- relates lt.11(} · 

inv~n:ts- that he is useful .to SANCHEZ in -the,_--business· because . 
he· can ea~iiy :convince, people. ·of· i:hnited 'education ~qat- .. , 
-they ought to t1~y. ·to buy lands w;liicli are 0:~tually ~Qt · · . 

· - . completely' free 0£ other_ clttims ., :-.. The Jsource -~inted out· ._­
:that the newspapers· art1- full· 9f Storie$ of p.eQple who ha-ye 
-be~u v.ietimtzed by· buy:1ng. lands -flfaudulen tly ·~ffered. for sale _ 

- - :- . - - . ' ~ -

-I 



_._,f;_ h ,,~ . • ,;.,:· .• : ·:·. ·.} "_ •• _ '. <> · .. ·. :}• : : ··:.;• ... ·'.·· :, > ::• ',_ 
. - ' ... .~---: . . -, . 

. ,........ -- . ; r:;·~ --f,,_;"·•·•." •·. ,• .• , .• -

• :,__ _;. • '~-~ >-~-;:~~ -• •._ ;;. ;_,• ✓-;:j ,' l ' - • •. • •• ~: \;. 

:•-_·:.·· C 

.. ·" <'t <_._:.::· ··_-. __ .. ,J . .-:-· .'·_.:_~--~·y. ,:<·-_-.···. _; ✓• ;--~~ - ... ~:._:::., •• _ .- • :· ', 

AiroN10·--.1m1zo ·•om.'Iz · · ·_. ~- -~-, ·,. ·-_, · -_·: :, ._-:::.· _:;- : _:· \ · ·:· .;· · · · · · · -, , .. 
• ... •:,;,, • .: •• • •, • .. • • •' < '.'~ 1.'• .::~,~,::.:1 .... ,{ ~.•:;.,_•,i;~ ,f J\•<•'' • .-•r•,• ·~ 'd:•,~,•t, ,::,. , 1 

a~~l t~t -~~s~ :~~les·-~~-.ri~t:··~idiett:.i~-:,'an .. otf:ic1~· ~lUJ~r~·>··,.-. -~ :·:_.·.,_ 
· ·be~pre f1. notary · publi~ _ but ~nly·: .c~r,r~ed ~ut by_ ,.private agre, ....... :· -

~~nts. · _----·,-·. .. ·. -. :- -~--- , ,. ,-_. ·. · ,. · .. · .. · · , ... · ·· 
' .! ,. • ' '·,;. :-- .- ~ ._,. ' • " ,~. ' •• • '. _. • ' • ~ ·., 

.- . The st,Cond source ·•$p0ke with workers .in a sho·e ·=- · . · _· . 
repaiJ;· .sllo:P w.h:tch is- next (lQor_-~o- Emiiio _Carranza 91, and· ·. ·. -
these: people -also srtti:~~d._.:~h~t- :~~XZO. ,ts .. ,a:- ·very._. lika.bl,,., .. 
· persQn :but _:'1h~l:f crazy·. -u · ~lt;JtougJ'.i h~-: repre$enta, no _danger t9-. ·:. 
oihers.. The ):tource- :stat.ed; tnat·· each .a.al-. every -person iVho · --- - . 
knows- ALBIZO _in tliis, 11eighbQrhoo~. ·_spok~ ~bout him ·1~. the. - · . ---~. 
samt:t winµer.. . . ·, ', -,. - '· , .. >:-a··.-· .··.· ::·,, . .- : . -- ' . : • __ ,_· ···. , ' ·: __ ':· : 

••• L ~:44'~-~• 

_. ,_ _.·•-_-,_-~lie- record, ·o:t the '.JµcJ~cial:'~lice·'.~or.-tbe·:re.dei-ai. 
·.- · · District and Terr;t.trorif1}s;. Mextco· City_-·contai.:ne,d the-· fol-·.· : 

. ~- ,·. ~w_:ing iil:fo~a.tion: ' . . : .. ·:'., ,. . ; '.:· .. --~· . 

' - ANTONl() ALBlZO· •'oil'rxir ~·,~nida· iu.~- cli~;~b~Co .-19,: ·: 
~an··Andr~s·TetepUco 11 _ Mexiqo~· :J1t,· 'was 'arrested on .'l'ebruary._---~ · 

· 27 ;- '1960, tor JiU'li:lciClUS damage t¢d_.-Wli$· .. us_:lgned. to_: the: 12t_h : 
~nisterio Publ1co _ under. 'A¢.t · $9305/60~· ·: ··'l'qe only de~criptt~ _ 

. . ... _inf:0~ation in tb.e: ·recf;)rd_ ,j;_ndic~~~d _·lje :was a· ·11exican -residi11g : _ 
· · ·. ·_. ~ · at .th:e above ad~ress. ~ _lil\rQh ._l, · 19_60·;_ ·AL'ijIZO·w~- :t$ferred · .. · · 

. ,- to :the Jtidge .. of' the J.:4th Instanc.e; Sth ·sectio.n, and wwi · · · ..... __ · 
·· releas,ed ·subject t~ further. ·proceeC:Iings.·· lio :indicat~n_ of ::. · " , · -

further action appeared in-the file •.. : ... ··.,··:.- _ - · · •· ·.:' 
. , - .~ . . ~ . ~ 

- .. :.i .. .-,, -. .- ;,· on' Au~hat: .30, i-sss-~)- -~hfick:.of:• t~ re~ord~ ·of. ·the:-:.·,. -: 
·ldentification Section· of· tll~ Ketrppo1itan·Polic~, .11exteo·:· -_·. · 
City.,. revea.l,ed.- t_he·-:to:t.l_oifint( ~int~irfi:on: > · · ·_- · ·: · - - ... , .. 

. ". ' ;·. - ... ~ .... -~-. ~·i .. ~·.-·:-~·,,q:../:-,;· _ .. ,.~·.: .. ~---.~.:.- -~,--._,\ __ ···~--.·.-. · ... ·-,. ~--/· ~--~ :i'~ i_\ 

·. · ·, .. _ Alfl'OHIO-,AJ;,BIZO' 01,ltIZ, Av~nida Chtt'r.~bU~CO· 19-13, .·.. · .:,_: .. 
·-· - . Colonia Sa:n .Andres Tetepilco, MexJ.co~--DP.,._ 1iai:l' fi1,1gerprinted ·.··.- . -· _ 

oa _.-September. 8,,_ 1958, ·-_in· e~nnect..._o~ .. with ~ license. to work , · . 
· f()r· the llexiean. streetcar Se:t<viee .•. : At :that ,tbie ALBilo-·was-'· .:· 
twe11t·y~fi_Y~ ye~· old, .. stngl:e,/_A .. jµnit:9:t:.· -He· was· born ll· tlle .-. " 

· State. <>f .Jalisc~, ·li&xiC()~- ,-no ··t,trt,h_· ~te~:set· f~rtl:l'•- , - .,, •<• 

,, t' 

. -· - . . ' . ~ ' . . . 

. , ._ -~ . ' ' -. ' . . , . . 

::~ •. _:.11 ·- ·- ' .• - . :•'.··.·,.:: -·_;_ : :_ ."/_ ~-_:·-/ '·', .- ' '., ' 
~.~· ·;··' • .,. ., • ~. - j ',. t .. _ . 

·::_, -~ _· l . A -:L . :: '.', 
- . ' . : ;' ... 

, ,·-.· ~'-,-

. ,. 

'·, 

·.'- r. 

- "'.;. '. 
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~irec.tor', 'FBI . (62,.;;587) ';-' September·ao; 1968 
,, ~-- , 

·_Legat, ::,ex~~o -CU;y .(62~165) (-P>._. _ 
.,. 

. . -.,' 

'• '· 

ENCLOSURES-.· 

-- - Enclosed ·are eight; copies·· of-an LHM, two .copi.es .· of 
which are to be transmitted .to-tlle;tos Angeles Office, dated 

. September 30.,.: 1968, _ captioned ANTONIO ALBlZO ORTIZ. -
- . . ' ' ,,, . - , . 

REFERENCES --

. :: , - · Bureau. letter .. , July :3_1,:.1968;_ ~Lo$ Angeles airtel, , 
. Septeml?~r 9~_ 1968~ .- · · - -. · - --.. _ . _. -: · . · ._._ 

- . . 

ADM.INIS~RA~IVE . 

. _ .- The indices -◊1: _.the· Me~ico City _O:ffic~ .·c10:'. not eon~: 
tain a record identifiable with ANTONIO.ALBIZO ORTIZ or· 
AN10NIO ~WZT.J ORTiZ-•. - - - -. ' . . - . 

~ ' iJ 

.. . . : . No further investigation is contemplated by. the · .. 
· Mexico, City_ Offtce concer~il!g ·ALBIZO, ,)1AcB, · in view~ Qf ;the ·_ • 
apparent· instability on: ·th(;i ·part -:of_ -.the l,etter writer. 

SOURCES ,', .· 

. The first· Q~n:fidentt~i,' SQ~ce ·abJ:<()ad i's. ]&EX· 46. 

The se~9.ncl confidential -s.o~~~e abrQa.d is ·MEX- 244 • 

.·. ' 

- I 



:, .. UEX 62;;.166 

CLASS_IFICATIO,N 
.... :, .. .! 

. . .. - ''!'he eneiosed LlUFis __ cias~i_fi~d- c'oNFIDEtrl'IAL.a~: it .. ,; : -'' ., 
contains information received from sot1rces of··continuing ·· 

, value.~ .. the·.unautht>rized .di.sclQsUre o~ which·co11ld '.affect· ·the. -.-,. · 
nationai dete:ns~~ -- · _ .. . •'._:. ~ · .. -.' _ .. • . .:, _ .. :,: _· ·· · · 

.-,,•-
-COPIES''·:· -:·--.. . -· .-1-: -,. ···. . . 

. . . , No- '-cop~~s '•of:·_.'th~---~:~cios~~ 'LIJM ~re being d1~sJ~nat-~d-~ 
locally ·1n Mex1<:o ·Cit·y._ ·· ·-·-. - -_. ·:' · :_ · · -

' ,<>: ..:,·_..; '; -

" r 

. ·, -.· ,,._ 

,· 
.: : : ~) - . - : : . 

',,. -
•, ... ,"" . - ' ' ' 

L 

'-·· 
'c 

--·1 
·. · .. ; 
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-Le9a.t Mexico City · (62-166) October ·24,_ 1968 

Director, FBI- (62..,.587) 

KENS.ALT . 
. . . . 

. -

RE: ANTONIO ALBIZO. ORT , -'AK,~ , 
~1'l'ONIO ARBIZU O _ _ . /1- " ., < 

. Reference is· ~ad o ·Bureau- letter· to· Legat 
Mexico Ci_ty dated ~y 31, 1.968, and Mexico City•s reply 
September ·30, 1968,· copies .of :whiah are attached for 
,Los Angeles·. · · · _ · · · · 

,-In view of.the allegation contained in the 
incoming _letter from captioned individual, •.through 
appropriate- liaison-contacts Albizo should ·:pe interviewed- _ 

- and a_ determination mq.de as tp whether ·he_ has any_ information 
of pertinence . to this inquiry.. ; 

Expedite. _ 

.. ·• Q- Los Ange1es (Enclo,iures 3)f ·.· 

. > ' 

I 
I 
!-.-

·.si·;_;5~-- · 0 -

. .SEARCHED . -1NP2.)<.C . 
- SERIALIZED~tL\:D 

- OCTZ .. 819 
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. '.:; . . . ·, . -~ 
- ", -

- ... -~ 

DIRECTOR_;. ·FBI. ( 62~567J 
, .. - ·,: 

--. , :;_':>:' -10/25/68:.- ' .. 
. "/"- .' ';.' - _:· ' ' - . ·, 

,• - - '. - :··_ ~- ,._ 

sl\C, _ NEW YORK {tf14; i6lioS :- · . .- _:-:-." -·, ):/, / 1 '. -
. . ' .. ~ . . . ' . - . . 

..... ,' ,-, _,-•·,,, ·,_-_.:.-_/::_:\_·::\,'.;"·:_.--, 
-KENS.ALT , . _ . _ .':·::::•:: :· . .-: :.·.- ' . -

-.. ( QO:· Los -Angeles): .. -.-: . . . . ·,. •'. ,,. .., ,• -- ,. 1:. • • .. 

, ··'Re <LA ;Letter. to l~Y 9/i6/6ff reguest:i:rig- HY to: interview 
, Mr .• : and .Mrs •. P. . • Cle - 12 _Ear:it: 86th -S~, · ·New -.York., :N; · Y., 
_ . as c; -cne · Sen or· Robert· Kennedy- assassinat.ion "t?eca.us·e - _ · 

: .:, -, Mr~·-· and :~S. , p, •. ft, .. . 'Cleva were. reg1sterea:··.at the Ambassador · ... _ 
· • · .. >.-· H_otel., Lo~. :Angeles; :-cal~fornia··:~n J~he·: evening ·_of'· Ji.me lf"."'5; · · · .. · .. ---_!: ·· 

· ._·19~~ .. ; > _· .-... ·,, ,' _,.·" .... ,' ,:,· .;_- .. :_:~.::·.~ -, ::·-::_:_·i:: ... : -:,,;':-_ .. · ... -... -. ~ .-,. 
. .. Number 12. East .86tl'l St;- N~~z·: York/ N ~>!i(~ is the. droydo _. 

_. Hote1.-·· Inquiry at .. the, Croydon :Hot.er reveals that P. 1\1 . ander · . --
'-:. - Cleva ::re·s~des ·at. lQ nve. •. Georges\Mana¢i·,', Paris 16, .t-r.·.n .• .... ,, 

'-:'-- ... Th~:::~bove .. inforina;1~ri .is .. f'6:r,t:~~--Bu;e;~. ·ru1d Los Ange~es · 
. in case :1,t:_ ·:l.s desi:red·._that -a· 1ea,q_ ,be ·se.frt; ;,tct .the ·Legat -:in -__ . . .. 

__ 
1 

.:Parts to' int~rviet,1 ·Mr~ _and -:~~s~:· ?~e~~t·:•·_/ ·: ·. -: __ .:. ·_·,_-·:·. : .··:·_ ··. : · .... -
: New Yorlr is '.mak;tng no: further.- E;ffor~s to. interview. . -" , · ·· · 

, Mi;~ ·and :Mrs. Cl~V?,. •.,: , ·::<?/:_'::_;;>;":-· ::~,; , ·:-• , .. • · .:.·,,-... ..~. 
: .... ~ ' !. - ,+ ' ~ • ' -- . 

', . . '-.~\ ·,··\• _,_) ./'· .. ·:. .' ·. 
::, •• : • ':l ', ', • •• - • .~ •• • '. 

. _-. 

;_ 

. :_ . -' ·, ·. ' . 

. -" - : . 
,_.·' ... · .. '. •>:'.; . ; -:.r: 

. '•. ',, 

- . , .. 
. . 

. .': ,' . 

,-_'.!'' 
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OPTION~L FORM NO. 10 5010•100 

MAY 1962 EDITION -

~;;;;;; N;; ATE~ GOV tRNMENT 

Memorandum · 
TO SAC, LOS. ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/25/68 

FROM SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

On 10/14/68 SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN appeared in 
the Los Angeles County Supreme Court, Department 107-A, 
before Supreme Court Judge H. V. WALKER.· The prosecution 
was represented by Chief Deputy Los Angeles Cou~ty District 
Attorney LYMAN COMPTON and De~uty Los Angeles County District 
Attorneys JOHN HOWARD and D D FITTES. T~e purpose of 
this appearance was a mot· n of discover to California law. 
During these proceedin · RUSSELL E. PA ONS Attorney for 
SIRHAN made several reques sin o lliis motion, all 
of which were grarted by the court. 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010•105 
MAf 1962 EDITION -

~;.;;;;;/;·; ATES GO~RNMENT • 
Memorandum 

TO :·· SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) (P) 'DATE: 10/1 /68 

FROM SA DAVID R. PENDER 

SUBJECT: KENS ALT 

Re investigation concerning 
where name appears on serials 56-156---~g-e-s--=-1~0~0 
through 1015, and whose name also appears on serials 
56-156-716, 1035, 1343, 1376, 1456 and 1791. The 
following is a su.rnmary of the above serials. 

~y Miss CAROLINE MARY ~ATO appeared at the 

/
';, Ambassador Hotel on b/i0768, an1firelated a story told 
~ to her by JOHN WRIGHT, in which WRIGHT stated that he 
~ was a witness to the shooting of Senator KENNEDY, and 

that S~RHAN StRHAN did not pull the trigger. PELLINATO 
.1-2~...;t1--;;;~ated · WRIGHT- told her that he was working as 

a kitche ~~~~ in the hotel at the time of he shooting. 
She said he gave his full name as JOHN.DAVI TGHT his 
date of birth is 7 /30/30, and pTace o r ,s lwater, 
Oklahoma, and that he was a Negro male. She advised that 
he had lived at the Milner Hotel in Los Angeles, but that 
he told her he was· 1eaving Los Angeles on 6/10/68., for 
Pensacola, Florida.. She said he was about 5 feet, 6 inches 
tall. He told her that he had related his story to.the 
police. 

On 6/13/68, a review of the personnel· files at 
the .Ambassador Hotel,reflected that no JOHN WRIGHT had worked 
at the hotel for at least the past 7 years. A.JACK WRIGHT· 
worked at the hotel in 1962 and has not worked there since. 
He gave his address as 715·south Hope Street, Los Angeles. 
He was a male born on 7/lOo/20, and hes~ the person to 
notify in case of emergency was Mrs. K. A'l'I1_S; c/o Post 
Office Box 184, Mc "iTeish, Kentucky. 

S-~~ I;[' -gp7 
SEARCHED .... .. 
SERIALIZED ..... . 

OCT 4 1968 
FBI - t.OS AN -
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LA 56-156 

I 

Knowl~~le employees at the Ambassador 
Hotel advised tli.~~ere was no such position as a 
kitchen reporter, and that no JOHN WRIGHT had been 
employed in the kitchen in the recent past. 

The Los Angeles Police Department advised that 
they had interviewed no JOHN WRIGHT in connection with 
this case. 

On 6/24/68, j[JNFBEP-H.Q~P ·-desk clerk at the 
Hope Hotel, 735 South Hope· Str~s-· Angeles, advised 
that WRIGHT had related basi.cal ly the same story to him 
as he had to. Miss PETTINATO.j WRIGHT sta~ed at the Hope 
Hotel during November and December of 1967. WRIGHT'S 
registration card· gave his name as JOHN DAVID WRIGHT and 
his former address at 715 South Hope Street, Los Angeles. 

. .. . 

On 6/24/68 ROLAND T~RD F YMCA Manager, 715 
South Hope, advised that. a JO~ HT had resided there 
in September of 1967. His da e of birth was·3/ll/32, and his 
address was 631 Freeman, Kansas City, Kansas. Hi~L~ployer 
was General Motors, and his relative was LAURA WR~!!!> 631 
Freeman, Kansas City. ,.-= 

On· 6/24/68, R. L. NIC S, Milner Highland Hotel 
Manager, 8135 South Fower, a gees, ·advised ·that JOHN 
D~1 WRIGHT.st"ayed-at·his-hotel from 12/29/67, to 6/10/68. 
WRIGHT nev~rc:ment·ionecl:Jthe· shooting of Senator KENNEDY to 
him. When WRIGHT left he said he ·was going to Pensacola, 
Florida. WRIGHT listed his former address as 735 Hope Street. 

. The Kansas City Division advised that JOHN and · · 
LAURA WRIGHT had lived at 631 Freeman in Kansas City in 1954, 
for about 6 months and·-then had moved leaving no forwarding 
address.· Record checks in Kansas City on JOHN WRIGHT were 
negati v.e. General Motors in Kansas City had no record on 
WIRGHT~1 

2 



• 

'?. 
e Louisville Division advised that.Mrs. 
of Mc Veigh, ··Kentuckt-, was mentally· = 

~-,...-::~~e~a~ not available for interview. A niece 
of JOIDJ""WRIGHT stated no one had heard of him in over 
10 years. Record2-checks on JOHN WRIGHT in the Mc Veigh 
area were negative. 

As of 9/19/68, the files of the Los· Angeles 
Police Department, ·Los Angeles· County Sheriff's Office, 
and Retail Merchants Credit Association coptained -no ·· 
information identifi~ble·with JOHN WRIGHT. An FD-9 has 
been submitted on W HT. 

. --
Recommend that· investigation-to locate;WRIGHT 

be terminated inasmuch as none of his story can be conroborated 
and since all logical investigation to determine his where­
abouts has been conducted. 

3 
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FROM 

SUBJECT.: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 - • 5010·106 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT • 
Memorandu.m 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE!· 10/30/68 

SAR. J. LA JEl:JNESSE, JR. 

KENSAtT 

RE: DAVID MYERS 

Re memorandum of SA AMEDEE O. RICHARD, JR. dated 
10/7/68 (Serial 2275). 

On 10/28/68, Li~utenant R KEENE, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit, advised tha the LAPD has conducted no~ 
investigation regarding DA He explained that during 
the early days of this nves ion, when it was'determined 
that MYERs had reportedly been arrested in Flagstaff, Arizona 
with MUNIR SIRHAN rather than SIRHAN B!SHARA SIRHAN. No 
further investigation was undertaken by the LAPD. 



,OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-100 
MAY 1Si62 EDITION • 

~;.;;;;;; N;; ATES GO~RNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

FROM SAR. J. LAJEUNESSE, JR. 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

During the recent court appearance of SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN on 10/22/68, a· male individual among the press corp was 
noted being present there at. This 1nd1viduai appeared to be 
of Mohamm~d extraction, and was seated in·the front row among 
the press corp. 

On 10/28/68, Sergeant PATTCHETT, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit, advised this depar ent has determined 
the above individual to be MAHMOUD ABD -HADI He is described 
as havi~g been bo.rn o'n 5/14 n Cai , MAR. Its been 
determined that he is a reporter., and as a Los Angeles residence 
telephone number 245-2232. 

The foregoing- is being made the subject of this 
memorandum in the event it is of possible future significance. 

~fL/klm }f] 

(l) ► 

SEARCHED-~INDEXEDA'1-~-:­
SERIALIZED~ED--tS...-L---
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010·106 

MAY 1962 EDITION -

~;;;~;;; N;·;ATES GO~NMENT 

Memorandum 
TO · .- SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 56-156) D.ATE:.' 10/30/68 

FROM •:, SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. 

'SUBJECT: KEN SALT 

Re Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated 10/22/68 
(Serial 2377) • 

On 10/28/68, Mr. HERBERT MC~ administrative 
assistant to Dr. THOMAS T. NOGl!'1ffI, LoAngeles County Medical 
Examiner, adv1sed as follows:~ • 

He was not aware that Dr. JOHN HO L Y Depu~y 
Medical Examiner, had contacted a r presentative 
Laboratory with respect to a "Neutr9n Activities 

I~s his expressed intention to contact Dr. HOLLOWAY 
and determine what specifically, if anything,- is further needed 
or desired of the FBI Laboratory,pertaining to this matter. 

00 --161r- cfW/O 
sEARCHED1 __ INDEXED---- -

SERIALIZED_&FfLED /ve L_ 
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MAY 1962 EDITION • 

~~;;;;; N;; ATES G~RNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE! 10/30/68 

FROM SAR. J. LAJEUNESSE, JR. 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

RE: ERNEST VALLERO 

Re memorandum of SAR.- J. LAJEUNESSE, JR. dated 
9/27/68 (Serial 2229). . 

• On 10/2f/68, Lieutenant ROY KEENE, Los Angeles Police 
Department, S Unit, advised that to the best of his knowledge, 
ERNEST VALL O mentioned in referenced memorandum, has not yet 
been n e iewed by the LAPD. He will endeavor to determine the 
st~tus of those interviewed, at which time SA LA JEUNESSE,will 
be advised. · 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010·105 

MAY tg62 EDITION I 
~;.;;;;;; N;; ATES GOV NMEl\TT 

Memorandum 
TO · ... SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 56-156) 

-FROM •:, 

'SU~JECT: 

SA R.,J. LAJEUNESSE, JR. 

K.ENSALT 

RE: INTERVIEW OF GUESTS AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL 

With reference to B. Mar y 
uensa, 

Calle Occiden e, • •·~. ara, 
Caracas, Prados Deleste 
Venezuela 

On 10/28/68, Lieutenant ROY KEENE, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit, advised, with reference to the foregoing, 
that it would not be necessary for further attempts to be made 
to interview him or his family. It is further anticip~,ted 
that no request will be made by the LAPD through the United 
States State Department· for the interviews of these individuals 
in Venezuela. 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

MAY 1962 EDITION I 
~;.;~~~~~t:;~;ES GOVE NMENT 
Memorandum 

TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/25/68 

FRPr 
~ 

SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (62-1295) RUC 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES 

Re Los Angeles letter to Albuquerqul, 9/16/68, wherein it 
was indicated that MALCOLM MILLER of Albuquerq e, New Mexico, was a 
registered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 
6/4/68. 

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 coyies of an FD-302 setting 
forth the results of interview of MALCOLM MifLER. 

0 Los Angeles (Enc 22~-RM) 
1 - Albuquerque 
RJW:rag 
( 3) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
5010-108 
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MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,B • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
• 

: '. SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 56-156) 

:~, SALT LAKE CITY (62-2694) 

SUBJECT: KENSALT 

TO 

FROM 

DATE: 10 / 2 5 / 6 8 

5010-108 

(00:LA) 

On 10/21/68, Special Agent in Charge ROBERT GRUBE, 
U. S. Secret Service, Salt Lake City, Utah, brought to 
the Salt Lake City Office a brown pape~hopping bag 
containing a white dress with dark pol dots and some 
documents. The paper bag was wrapped ith'a white shoelace 
and was addressed "FBI, Salt Lake". 

Mr. GRUBE stated the package had been delivered 
to his iff · e and undoubtedly originated with VIOLA ~_,...~, ----~-
233 South th East, Salt Lake City, Utah, or rler aaughter, 

..il.OLD.E....R . ,.,~2.68 South 7th East. Both of these individuals 
are men.al patients and have sent numerous items of mail to 
the Salt Lake City Office. 

The package and its contents a~e being forwarded 
herewith to Los Angeles as there is an indication the 
polka dot dress has a connection with captioned case. 
It is stlggested these items might be furnished the Los 
Angeles Police Department for their information and any 
use they might have for them. _6 fi 

C\, ,,,~ 3tJ 

J);tc!Yffit, /~~--. 
p/f:~'-!~~-f:t 
~~! 




